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1. Did your orientation experience give you good information about
the Student Government Association (SGA)?

# ‘ Answer Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 241 31%

2 | No 302 39%

3 | No Opinion 234 30%
Total 777 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 1.99

Variance 0.61

Standard Deviation | 0.78

Total Responses 777

2. Did you find out information about SGA quickly upon your
arrival at college?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

2o = e | e
2 | No 476 | 61%

Total 774 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.61
Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation 0.49

Total Responses 774

3. Where do you live?

# ’ Answer ” Response ‘ % ‘

1 | Inthe residence halls 197 25%

2 | Inan on-campus apartment 89 12%

3 | | commute 487 63%
Total 773 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 2.38

Variance 0.75

Standard Deviation | 0.86

Total Responses 773

4. Are you interested in joining the SGA?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ %

1| Yes 63 8%
2 | No 569 73%
3 | Somewhat 144 19%

Total 776 100%




Statistic

Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.10
Variance 0.26
Standard Deviation | 0.51
Total Responses 776

‘ Value ‘

5. Were you involved in SGA in high school?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 200 26%

2 | No 577 74%
Total 777 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.74

Variance 0.19

Standard Deviation | 0.44

Total Responses 777

6. How do you find out news about campus? (check all that apply)

v A~ W N

# ’ Answer

Reading the Parthenon
Checking Facebook
Reading the Website

| don't inquire about campus events

Other (Please specify)

‘ Response ’ %

457
304
327
103
124

59%
39%
42%
13%
16%




Other (Please specify) ‘

Summary of Comments is below:

Boards outside

By Mouth

chalk on the sidewalk

Delta Sigma Pi- Professional Business
Fraternity

dorm

email

Campus Calendar of Events
MyMU

Faculty

fellow students

flyers

Friends

herald dispatch

| work on campus

I'm a campus leader and was in the know
Listening to WMUL

Local News

My classmate participates in it
Office of Student Activities
on campus acitivities
Other people, posters
other staff

OUTLOOK EXPRESS

Poster that are put up

RA

sidewalk messages

Signs around campus

text

Visiting the MSC

WMUL

word of mouth

Work in Bursar office

' Min Value 1]
‘ Max Value 5 ‘
‘ Total Responses 773 ‘




7. What was your initial impression of the SGA?

Response ‘ %

# ’ Answer

1 | Very Good 51 7%

2 | Good 235 31%

3 | Neutral 448 58%

4 | Bad 29 4%

5| VeryBad | 7 1%
Total 770 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 2.62

Variance 0.50

Standard Deviation | 0.71

Total Responses 770

8. Do you feel that the SGA has made a difference in your college

experience?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ % ‘
1] Yes 141 18%
2 | No 398 52%
3 | Somewhat 233 30%
Total 772 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.12
Variance 0.47
Standard Deviation | 0.69
Total Responses 772




9. Were you aware that SGA is involved in various activities on

campus (i.e. Homecoming, Red Cross Blood Drive, Plane Crash

Ceremony, Activity Fee Allocations, etc.)?

# ’ Answer “

Response ‘ %

1| Yes r 523 67%
2 | No 252 33%
Total 775 100%

Statistic
Min Value

Max Value

Mean
Variance
Standard Deviation

Total Responses

‘ Value ‘

1

2
1.33
0.22
0.47
775

10. Do you know where the SGA office is located?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 387 50%

2 | No 388 50%
Total 775 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.50

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 775




11. Do you feel that SGA is accessible to you if you have questions or
concerns?

# ‘ Answer Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 297 39%
2 | No 201 26%
3 | Somewhat 268 35%

Total 766 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.96
Variance 0.74
Standard Deviation | 0.86
Total Responses 766

12. Has visiting the SGA office or a member of SGA been a good

experience for you?

Response‘ % ‘

1| Yes 169 22%

2 | No 60 8%

3 | Haven't been there 542 70%
Total 771 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.48
Variance 0.69
Standard Deviation | 0.83
Total Responses 771




13. Do you know that student organizations can receive up to $500
from SGA?

# ‘ Answer ” Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 312 40%

2 | No 463 60%
Total 775 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.60

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation | 0.49

Total Responses 775

14. Has an organization that you are involved in received funding
from SGA?

Response‘ % ‘

1| Yes 187 24%
2 | No 232 30%
3 | Don't know 351 46%

Total 770 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.21
Variance 0.65
Standard Deviation | 0.81
Total Responses 770




15. Is the funding packet difficult for you to fill out?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 41 5%

2 | No 75 10%

3 | Somewhat 48 6%

4 | Don't know 607 79%
Total 771 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 3.58

Variance 0.76

Standard Deviation | 0.87

Total Responses 771

16. Has the difficulty in filling out a funding packet prevented you
from doing so?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 39 5%

2 | No 146 19%

3 | No Opinion 577 76%
Total 762 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 3

Mean 2.71

Variance 0.31

Standard Deviation | 0.56

Total Responses 762




17. If you needed help filling out a funding packet, would you know
how to receive help?

# ‘ Answer ” Response ‘ %

1| Yes 290 38%

2 | No 464 62%
Total 754 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.62

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation | 0.49

Total Responses 754

18. Do you know when the SGA meets?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes = 127 17%

2 | No 641 83%
Total 768 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.83

Variance 0.14

Standard Deviation | 0.37

Total Responses 768




19. Did you know that meetings are open to the public?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 260 34%

2 | No 509 66%
Total 769 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.66

Variance 0.22

Standard Deviation | 0.47

Total Responses 769

20. Do you know who the senators are in your college?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 118 15%

2 | No 655 85%
Total 773 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.85

Variance 0.13

Standard Deviation | 0.36

Total Responses 773




21. If you had a question for your SGA representative, would you

know how to contact them?

# ‘ Answer ”

Response‘ % ‘

1| Yes 213 28%

2 | No 550 72%
Total 763 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.72

Variance 0.20

Standard Deviation | 0.45

Total Responses 763

22. Do you use the SGA website to find general information (i.e.
email addresses, meeting minutes, etc)?

A o Respo %
1| Yes 84 11%
2 | No 246 32%
3 | Did knot know about the website 442 57%
Total 772 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.46
Variance 0.47
Standard Deviation | 0.68
Total Responses 772




23. If you were interested in obtaining a funding packet or
application, do you know how to obtain one?

# ‘ Answer ” Response ‘ % ‘

1| Yes 188 24%

2 | No 580 76%
Total 768 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.76

Variance 0.19

Standard Deviation | 0.43

Total Responses 768

24. Gender

25. Race

Value ’ Total ‘
White 690
Asian/Pacific Islander 17

American Indian/Alaskan Native | 2

African American 35
Hispanic 9
International Student 2

[No Value] 26




26. Class

JR 137
SO 122
SR 283
GR 146
FR 93




